



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10617/2025 & CM APPL. 44008/2025**

RAKESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Gurnani, Mr. Abhishek
Singh and Mr. Y.R. Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

M/S R SINGH AND ASSOCIATES AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **24.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record additional documents in support of the present petition. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 02.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 24, 2025/bsr/sp